Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 4th Day of August, 1916.

WAR REGULATIONS AMENDMENT BILL.

AMENDMENTS proposed by His Excellency the Governor:—

Clause 3, paragraph (d): To omit the words "the Expeditionary Force" in the third line, and substitute the words "an Expeditionary Force raised under the Expeditionary Forces Act, 1915."

Clause 3, paragraph (e): To omit the word "the" before the words "Expeditionary Force," and substitute the words "any such."

Clause 3, paragraph (f): To omit the word "the" before the words "Expeditionary Force," and substitute the words "any such."

Clause 3 paragraph (g): To insert, after the word "by" in the second-last line, the words "members of any such Expeditionary Force or by"; to insert, after the word "any" in the same line, the word "other."